
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 451

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24
th

 JULY, 2019


PADMA AWARDS FOR SAINIK SCHOOL TEACHERS/STAFF


*451. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has recommended or proposes to recommend through the Sainik School Society, the names of teachers/staff of Sainik Schools who have done exemplary work in their respective fields for Padma Awards; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                    (SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)

      j{kk ea=h                  ¼Jh राजनाथ स िंह )


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 451 FOR ANSWER ON 24.07.2019

REGARDING ‘PADMA AWARDS FOR SAINIK SCHOOL

TEACHERS/STAFF’.


(a) The Padma Awards, viz., Padma Vibhushan, Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri are amongst the highest civilian awards of the country. The awards seeks to recognize

`work of distinction' and is given for distinguished and exceptional achievements/service in Art, Literature and Education, Sports, Medicine, Social Work, Science and Engineering, Public Affairs, Civil Service, Trade and Industry etc.

Government has not proposed or recommended inclusion of Padma Awards for Sainik

Schools.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

